Constant Contact Survey Results

Survey Name: SACC USA Business Survey no 1 2021
Response Status: Partial & Completed

Filter: None

1/21/2021 8:22 PM CST

TextBlock:

Background Questions

*Fwhat is your gender?

Answer 0%
Male |
Female ]

No Response(s)

Number of
100% Response(s)

152

69

0

Totals 221

Response
Ratio

68.7 %
31.2%
0.0%
100%
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*what is your age?

Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
18-24 years old . 9 4.0%
25-34 years old I 18 8.1%
35-44 years old - 32 14.4 %
45-54 years old ] 55 24.8 %
55-64 years old I 58 26.2 %
65-74 years old - 32 14.4 %
75 years or older - 17 7.6 %
No Response(s) 0 0.0 %

Totals 221 100%
*Which Chamber do you belong to?

Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
SACC Arizona . 8 3.6 %
SACC Carolinas H 10 4.5 %
SACC Chicago [ 22 9.9 %
SACC Colorado H 4.0 %
SACC Detroit | 4 1.8%
SACC Florida (incl. Fort - 31 14.0%
Lauderdale and Palm
Beach)
SACC Georgia l 7 3.1%
SACC Los Angeles 0 0.0%
SACC Minnesota I 3 1.3%
SACC New England 2 <1%
SACC Ohio [ | 7 3.1%
SACC Philadelphia 0 0.0 %
SACC San Diego [ | 8 3.6 %
SACC San Francisco and . 8 3.6 %
Silicon Valley
SACC Seattle 2 <1%
SACC Texas/Austin I 5 22%
SACC Texas/Dallas I 43 19.4 %
SACC Texas/Houston - 32 14.4%
SACC Washington DC - 18 8.1%
SACC West Sweden 1 <1%
No Response(s) 1 <1%

Totals 221 100%

TextBlock:

Survey Questions
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:,I,:Given the launch of the new COVID-19 vaccine, when do you think the US economy will go back to

"normal" (as of January 2019)?

Number of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
By the end of Q1 (March) I 3
2021
By the end of Q2 (June) - 26
2021
By the end of Q3 ] 73
(December) 2021
During 2022 | 119
No Response(s) 0
Totals 221

Response
Ratio

1.3%
11.7%
33.0%

53.8 %
0.0%
100%

:-I:DO you think that President-Elect Joe Biden's proposed Climate Plan will contribute to a positive impact

on the US economy during next term?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes 139
No 51
Same as now 31
No Response(s) 0
Totals 221

Response
Ratio

62.8 %
23.0%
14.0 %
0.0 %
100%

:,!cDo you think that President-Elect Joe Biden's proposed Climate Plan can have a positive impact on

Swedish companies' ability to sell their products in the US next term?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes | 152
No N 29
Same as now _ 40
No Response(s) 0
Totals 221

Response
Ratio

68.7 %
13.1%
18.0 %
0.0%
100%

:-I:DO you think that President-Elect Joe Biden's proposed Climate Plan can inspire Swedish companies

with a green profile, to establish on the US market?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes I 165
No [ 25
Same as now - 31
No Response(s) 0
Totals 221

Response
Ratio

74.6 %
11.3%
14.0%
0.0 %
100%
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President-elect Joe Biden would like to see far-reaching investments in the following areas below. In
*Which of the sectors do you think that there are Swedish companies who are competitive and can make

a difference on the US market (choose as many as you like)?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Agriculture and Conservation _ 65
Auto Industry _ 89
Buildings I 90
Environmental Justice I 67
Housing _ 54
Infrastructure _ 101
Innovation _ 155
Power Sector _ 124
Transit _ 74
Totals 221

Response
Ratio

29.4 %
40.2 %
40.7 %
30.3 %
244 %
45.7 %
70.1 %
56.1 %
33.4%

100%

Since March 2020, the US dollar exchange rate has fallen by approximately 20 percent against the
Swedish krona (8,18 SEK as of Jan 05, 2021). Where do you think the US dollar exchange rate against

the Swedish krona will be in December 2021 (compared to the rate Jan 05, 2021)7?

Number of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Up 0-5% I 39
Up 5-10% ] 48
Up more than 10% - 15
Down 0-5% I 35
Down 5-10% I 26
Down more than 10% . 12
Same as now (1 USD = _ 43
around 8.18 SEK)
No Response(s) | 3
Totals 221

Response
Ratio

17.6 %
21.7%

6.7 %
158 %
11.7 %

54%
194 %

1.3%
100%
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